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DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P.O. Box 690 Jetterson City, Mo 65102-0690 

IN RE: NATIO~S TITLE AGE."'JCY OF MISSOURI, INC. TRACK.NG ID 248610 
I 00 I CRAJG RD., STE. 450 
ST. LOUlS, MO 63146 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT 

It is hereb) agreed b) Nations Title Agenc) of Missouri, lnc. r·Nat1ons·') and the Consumer 

Affairs Division of the Department of Insurance. Financial Jnstitutions and Professional Registrat ion. as 

follows: 

WHEREAS, John M. Huff, is the duly appointed Director of the Department of Insurance, 

FmanciaJ Lnstitutions and Professional Registration, State of Y1issouri (hereinafter ... Director·· of the 

··Department''), whose duties, pursuant to Chapters 374. 375 and 381, RSMo. include the supervision and 

regulation of the business of insurance; 

\VHEREAS. the Consumer Affairs Oh ision of the Department is charged ""ith investigating 

producers and companies engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to Sections 3 74.085 and 3 74.190, 

RSMo and is authorized b) the Director to recommend_.Pnforc~ment action under the la,,.s relating to 

insurance: 

WHEREAS, 1':ations current!} holds an active license as a business entity producer with the 



' 
Department, pursuant to Chapter 375, RSMo: 

V.'HEREAS, the Consumer Affairs Division has received information concerning Nations' failure 

to time]) record deeds and security instruments pursuant to Section 381.026.1, RSMo (Supp. 2013); 

Nations failed to adequate!> ensure that the act of detennining insurability when issuing the title 

insurance commitments in contemplation of a title insurance policy being issued was completed by a 

licensed individual violating Section 381.11 S, RSMo (Supp. 2013); Nations failed to timely issue the title 

insurance policy or document the file with a special circumstance pursuant to Section 381.038.3, RSMo 

(Supp. 2013) and Nations issued a title insurance policy and failed to disclose other interests against the 

title to the insured pursuant to Section 381.071.2, RSMo (Supp. 2013), and subjects Nations to 

enforcement action by the Director; 

WHEREAS, Nations has been informed of its right to counsel and of its right to contest any 

attempt by the Department to refuse to issue its insurance producer license, and states that it understands 

its rights to contest any such actions; 

AND WHEREAS, Nations acknowledges that it failed to timely record deeds and security 

instruments pursuant to Section 381 .026.1. RSMo (Supp. 2013 ): failed to adequately ensure that the act of 

determining insurabil ity when issuing the title insurance commitment in contemplation of a title insurance 

policy being issued was completed by a licensed individual violating Section 381.1 J 5, RSMo (Supp. 

2013); Nations failed to timely issue d1e title insurance policy or document file of a special circumstance 

pursuant to Section 381.038.3, RSMo (Supp. 2013) and Nations failed to disclose otber interests on the 

title insurance policy issued to the insured pursuant to Section 381.071.2, RSMo (Supp. 2013 ). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in lieu of any recommendation or initiation by the Consumer Affairs 

Di\·is ion of any action based on the violations cited in this Agreement, and after being afforded the 

opportunity to consult legal counsel, Nations does hereby voluntarily and knowingly surrender and forfeit 

the sum of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400.00), such sum to be paid into the State School 

Moneys Fund pursuant to Sections 3 74.046 and 374.280, RSMo. 

Nations shall submit this sum to the Department by cashier's check or money order made payable 



to the Stare chool \lone~ s fund no later than September l 7 • :o 15 

The parties agree that. should the Director or the Di, ision in the futu re allege an additional 

\ 1olation of the insurance la,\ s or regulations by '\ations. nothing in thts \greemem :,hall preclude the 

Director or the Consumer Affairs Di\ ision from introducing Nations· admissions contained in this 

\grcemem as C\ idence that the aclS described herein form pan of a course of conduct a businc:,s 

practice, or other such series of similar violations. or for purpose:, of sho\\ ing that :ouch later alleged acts 

arc commiucd kno,, ingl). mtentionall) or in conscious disregard of the la, ... 

DA f ED: _ __.7_-_)~~/_-....,/S'.._ __ 

DA TED: _ q_._/._._( _1 /_f (_ 

DATED. _1._· .. _;)_~_.,_/ s_...--__ 

~ations fit I Agenc} of ~hssouri. Inc. 
B~ ·\)t...l::>lo,e ~"'1.<-~e.r 
Its: ~,·t.::~·L u,\ \Y\c...(\C~ ~ r-
License No. 0012519 1 

&·#Qh=-
Carrie Couch, Director 
Consumer Affairs D1, 1sion 

-~- ->-lY -
- ~ ~I Huff. Di rector > 

Department of Insurance. Financial Institutions 
and Professional Regii.tration 



Return original to: 
Investigator Name 
Missouri Department of Insurance, 
Financial lnstinrtions and Professional Regisrra6on 
PO Box 4001 
Jefferson City, MO 65 I 02 


